09-1	3-2002
FORM PTO-1595 U.S. I	
PATENTS (
	220286 = attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Timothy Thorpe	12 Name: HCT Limited
Rebecca Louise Goswell	Sheet Address. Ont 5, 25/F Lippo House
	Causeway Bay Plaza 2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	463 Lockhart Road
Yes <u>XX_</u> No	City: Hong Kong State: China Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: July 23, 2002 and August 10, 200	<u>02</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent(s) numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: July 23, 2002 and August 10,
• •	
2002.	
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent	No.(s)
29/166,243	I mumbers attached? Vac. XX No.
	I numbers attached? <u>Yes XX</u> No
Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <u>1</u> application; one (1) assignment document
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Robert A. Hyde, Esq. Internal Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 721 Route 202-206	Please charge any additional applicable fees to the deposit account
P.O. Box 1018	indicated in answer (8).
	8. Deposit account number: 14-1263
City: Somerville State: NJ Zip: 08876-1018	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Robert A. Hyde Mrd A Name of Person Signing Sig	Juli September 9, 2002
Name of Person Signing Sig	instruction Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OND No. 0(51.0011 (cm. 4/04)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	sheet information to:
Do not detach this portion.	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s	sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	s CTION S. SECTION
	cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and
	comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office, Office of Information	
Management and Budget, Paperwork Re	eduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of
	PATENT
	REEL: 013271 FRAME: 0502

U.S. Serial No.: 29/166,243

Filed: August 22, 2002

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to HCT Limited, a corporation having its principal place of business at Unit 3, 23/F Lippo House, Causeway Bay Plaza 2, 463 Lockhart Road, Hong Kong, China, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in our invention or discovery in COSMETIC CONTAINER WITH RECTANGULAR RECEPTACLESand in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned Timothy Thorpe on $\frac{7/23}{2002}$, 2002 and Rebecca Louise Goswell on $\frac{8/10}{2002}$, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of applications.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said HCT Limited (the "Assignee").

For said consideration, we hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and continuation applications for said invention or discovery, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration we further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. For said consideration we hereby also assign to said HCT Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or discovery for any and all foreign countries, including all priority rights under convention,

agreement or treaty, and agree upon the request of said HCT Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and any proceedings thereon, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

WITNESS my hand this 23 day of July, 2002 Thorpe STATE OF New Ser Sun)) ss.:

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Timothy Thorpe, personally known to me, this 23^{cl} day of 300, 2002.

Public Notary

SUSAN A. DENKOVIC A Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires September 14, 2003 WITNESS my hand this 10 day of <u>A06Usi</u>, 2002 ulse STATE OF LONDON)ss.: COUNTY OF WAN OSWORNY)

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Rebecca Louise Goswell personally known to me, this 10^{12} day of August, 2002.



county of Somerset i

A.a.

Solicitor & Notary Public Suite 202 249-251 Merton Road Wandsworth, London SW18 5EB Tel 020 8877 3844 020 8877 0556

> PATENT REEL: 013271 FRAME: 0504